YOLO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

P.O. Box 1264 · Woodland, CA 95776 www.yolocf.org info@yolocf.org

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Cath Posehn (530) 312-0593 info@yolocf.org

Yolo Community Foundation Hosts Yolo County Nonprofit Leadership Roundtable: YoloLINK

April 2008 – Yolo Community Foundation's next Yolo County Nonprofit Leadership Roundtable will host a presentation on YoloLINK. They will also discuss other services available to nonprofits through the Yolo County Library. The roundtable will be held Tuesday April 8, 2008 from Noon - 2:00 p.m. at the Heidrick Ag History Center at 1962 Hays Lane in Woodland. All Yolo County Nonprofit Leaders are encouraged to attend.

Keri Hill of the Yolo County Library will discuss what YoloLINK is, how it is used, and why nonprofits should use it. YoloLINK was established in 1993 as a free service to the Residents of Yolo County through the Yolo County Library and in partnership with the Department of Employment and Social Services of Yolo County. The aim of YoloLINK is to provide information regarding community services. These services include but are not limited to Employment, Education, Food, Shelter, and Volunteer Opportunities.

All people that are involved in leadership positions (whether staff or board members) in Yolo County nonprofits are invited to attend and attendance to the Roundtable is free. Attendees are invited to bring their own "brown bag" lunch along with their ideas and energy. Future meetings are planned for Tuesday August 12th and Tuesday October 14th. All events are at Noon at Heidrick Ag History Center.

Yolo Community Foundation is a local foundation dedicated to serving the people and

----MORE-----

Yolo Community Foundation Hosts Yolo County Nonprofit Leadership Roundtable cont. p.2....

organizations of Yolo County. Founded in 2001 by a group of community-minded individuals throughout Yolo County, the Yolo Community Foundation seeks to develop and promote philanthropy in the County by serving as a public foundation through which community members may pursue their own charitable goals. Yolo Community Foundation hopes to establish a tradition of generosity that has led many people to invest their time and philanthropic dollars to support the common good. Their mission is "To match the philanthropic interests of donors with the needs and opportunities of the Yolo County community." Yolo Community Foundation also serves as a convener promoting collaborative partnerships among individuals and organizations serving the County.

For additional information, contact Cath Posehn, Executive Director, Yolo Community Foundation at (530) 312-0593 or email <u>info@yolocf.org</u>. For more information about Yolo Community Foundation, visit <u>www.yolocf.org</u>.

#####END######